## A-22020/3/2021-Admn(LDO)-UD\\\ 6 Government of India/ भारत सरकार

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs/ आवासन एवं शहरी कार्य मंत्रालय Land & Development Office/ भूमि एवं विकास कार्यालय Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi/ निर्माण भवन, नई दिल्ली

Dated/ दिनांक: 06 फ़रवरी, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER/ कार्यालय आदेश - 14/2023

In pursuance of Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs' Office Order No.A-22012/1/2022-ADMN-I-UD dated 18-1-2023, Shri Pappu Kumar Singh, Dy. L&DO-III is hereby relieved from Land and Development Office w.e.f. 6-2-2023 (AN) to report for duty in SBM Division of MoHUA.

2. Shri Sunil Kumar Singh, Dy. L&DO-I will look after the work of Shri Pappu Kumar Singh, Dy. L&DO-III.

(सुवाशीष दास)

Land & Development Officer भूमि एवं विकास अधिकारी

## Copy to / सेवा में,

- 1. The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.), Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. PPS to JS (L&E)
- 3. PS to L&DO
- 4. All Dy. L&DOs/EOs/Sr. AO
- 5. Officer concerned
- 6. Bill Group
- 7. Vigilance Section/ Cash Section
- 8. Personal file/Service Book of Officer concerned
- 9. Office Order folder
- 10. NIC for updation in the website of L&DO
- 11. Under Secretary (Admn-I), Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.